










Phone number and email id of officers and staff members 

Sl  
No. 

Name Designation  Phone 
Number 

Email id 

1 Shri. Hrusikesh Bisoyi Deputy Director  9441048531 hrusikesh126@gmail.com 

2 Shri Mahadev Rama Kokane Chief Instructor (S&N) 9043518252 mrkokane76@gmail.com 

3 Shri V L Pujar Chief instructor (ME) 
on Adhoc 

9444831937 vlpujar1994@gmail.com 

4 Dr.  S. Balu Senior Instructor (FT) 8129152293 anibalu99@gmail.com 

5 Shri. S. Karthik Senior Instructor 
(Electrical) 

9788671301 karthiksndrm@gmail.com 

6 Shri. Y. Krishna Rao Instructor (ME) 8978653182 raok644@gmail.com 

7 Shri. Hanamant A Kesarur PTI cum Deputy 
Warden 

7013599025 kesarurhanamant@gmail.com 

8 Shri. R. Bhaskara Rao Library Information 
Assistant 

9030594055 
 

bhaskar.rb2006@gmail.com 

9 Shri. G. Venkateswarlu Instructor (FT) 8332907299 guvva.venkateswarlu@cifnet.gov.in 

10 Shri T V SB Haranadha Rao Instructor (Drawing) 7871396864 haranadhteku.cifnet@gmail.com 

11 Smt. Amrutha Varshini. N. Instructor (FT) 9443780280 ammuvarshinin@gmail.com 

12 Miss. Athira A.K. Upper Division Clerk 9142643544 aathira.ak28@gmail.com 

13 Miss. Reshma R. Lower Division Clerk 7356610791 reshmadevu98@gmail.com 

14 Shri. Shekhar Ujjainwal Storekeeper 8885369530 shekharujjainwal@gmail.com 

15 Shri. M. Ramaraju Turner 9676692332 ramaraju11966@gmail.com 

16 Shri. T. Suresh Carpenter 9966469771 sureshtangeti@gmail.com 

17 Shri. M. Gangarjun Fitter 9959435290 gangarjunmoyyeti87@gmail.com 

18 Shri. Vara Vara Prasad Welder 9398802877 vara2543@gmail.com 

19 Shri. D Harikrishna Fitter 8281881335 harikrishnabalu123@gmail.com 

20 Shri. Nishith PT Senior Netmaker 8089508021 nishithnichu@gmail.com 

21 Shri. T. Kishore Kumar Netmaker 9493888309 
 

thangetilove@gmail.com 

22 Shri. Mandannakka Deepak 
Sushanth 

Netmaker 7032626245 Deepusushanth@gmail.com 

23 Shri. Rijesh P. Bosun (Certified) 8848505640 rijeshparakkal@gmail.com 

24 Shri. K. Shyam Sunder Engine Driver Class-II 7871382122 shyamsundar0606@gmail.com 

25 Shri. Nil Mani Haran Senior Deckhand 7306623432 nilmaniharan.4145@ gmail.com 

26 Shri. Abhishek P.K Junior Deckhand 9656774301 abhishekpk123@gmail.com 

27 Shri. Shibin .B Junior Deckhand 7025932655 shibinb863@gmail.com 

28 Smt. G. Ramanamma  Multi Tasking Staff 8790828231 ramanammagathada@gmail.com 

29 Shri. Lalit Multi Tasking Staff 9467787399 lalitneelamyadav@gmail.com 

30 Shri. Satish Kumar Multi Tasking Staff 7989609522 satish5393kumar@gmail.com 

31 Shri. B. Devendra Kumar Multi Tasking Staff 8985033442 devendra252@gmail.com 

32 Shri. M. Birendar Kumar Multi Tasking Staff 9700065490 virendar307@gmail.com 

33 Shri Ellapu Kumar Multi Tasking Staff 7416631648 kingofellapu@gmail.com 

34 Shri. P. Ganesh  Cook (Hostel) 9059616694 parthapuganesh@gmail.com 

     

      


